

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2784/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2017
in WP No. 6080/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

CHARCHIKA SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15053/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.15056/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.15057/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2680/2018 (IV-A)
(IA No.14988/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.14991/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14989/2018-
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 2684/2018 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 2676/2018 (IV-A)

Date : 27-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing O.T. is

allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER