

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 9030/2018

CHARCHIKA SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9033/2018 (IV-A)

IA No. 83783/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 9032/2018 (IV-A)

(IA No.14988/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14991/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14989/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 83783/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 9031/2018 (IV-A)

IA No. 83783/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.V. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nikita Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented in all the matters.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties. Stipulated time has already expired.

Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar