

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9030 OF 2018

CHARCHIKA SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9032 OF 2018

O R D E R

Learned Deputy Advocate General appearing for the respondent(s)-State of Madhya Pradesh submitted that these Civil Appeals have been rendered infructuous owing to the lapse of time.

His submission is placed on record.

Civil Appeals are disposed of as infructuous.

....., J
(B.V. NAGARATHNA)

....., J
(UJJAL BHUYAN)

NEW DELHI
MAY 27, 2026

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).9030/2018

CHARCHIKA SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9032/2018 (III)

IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON
IA 107561/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107562/2020

IA No. 107562/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 107561/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 27-05-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Appellant(s) : Mr. V.V. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varenym, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Kukreja, Adv.
Mr. Namrata Kukreja, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. Rudraditya Khare, D.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Ms. Vaishnavi Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Rashika, Adv.
Mr. Manisha Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeals are disposed of as infructuous in terms
of the signed order, which is placed on file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed
of.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)